8.

9.

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Reading of Journal

. Introduction of Bills

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. APRIL 27. 2021

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

. Introduction of Resolutions

Senate Bills on First Reading

Reports of Committees

MORNING HOUR

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR

6

APP-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

8
26
31
38
58
72
76
93
94

105
128
142
143
146
154
200
202
273
274
276
284
316
323
335
337
338
347
349
354
362

WE&M-FAV

W&M-W/ AMD
APP-FAV

APP-FAV

APP-FAV

NATR-W/ AMD, TO H&G
W&M-FAV
THPW-FAV
W&M-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
APP-FAV, TO H&G
APP-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV, TO CL&P
W&M-FAV

APP-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
W&M-FAV

CL&P-W/ AMD
APP-FAV, TO CL&P
CL&P-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
APP-FAV

H&W-FAV
COM-FAV
NATR-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
APP-FAV

THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
W&M-FAV

HB 366
HB 369
HB 370
HB 374
HB 383
HB 391
HB 397
HB 443
HB 461
HB 495
HB 501
HB 511
HB 522
HB 544
HB 545
HB 549
HB 558
HB 562
HB 566
HB 573
HB 590
HB 600
HB 618
HB 627
HB 646
HB 648
HB 659
HB 660
HB 669
HB 670

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Page 1

NATR-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-WO/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
NATR-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
APP-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
COM-W/ AMD
WE&M-FAV
W&M-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV



Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2021
HR 9
HCR 11, 15

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2021
HB 23, 27, 32, 42, 46, 54, 60, 65, 74, 84, 119,
139, 141, 145, 167, 179, 182, 214, 223, 227, 231, 234

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2021
HB 236, 248, 251, 260, 271, 281, 283, 303, 325, 329, 330,
387, 394, 406, 409, 435, 436, 462, 541, 576, 581, 595

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2021
HB 502
HB 376, 629

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2021
HB 638

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/4/2021
HB 464

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 55, 171, 277, 278, 302, 327, 437, 475, 612
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137,

373,



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 27,2021

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [3 items]

1. HR9

2. HCR11

3. HCR15

ZERINGUE

HUGHES

HUGHES

HOUSE/RULES Provides for recommittal of any
instrument with a specified fiscal impact to the
Committee on Appropriations

STUDENT S Requests the State Board of
Elementary and Secondary Education to develop a
plan for providing school literacy coaches for
students in kindergarten through second grade in
elementary schools identified as needing
improvement

JUVENILES Requests the Juvenile Justice
Reform Act Implementation Commission to study
local education agency budgets

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 itemg]

1. HB23

2. HB27

3. HB32

4. HB42

5. HB46

6. HB54

7. HB60

8. HB65

9. HB74

CHARLESOWEN CRIME Repeals crimesrelative to defamation

GREGORY
MILLER

SELDERS

DAVIS

JAMES

EDMONDS

BRASS

ECHOLS

FRIEMAN

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Repeals certain
adjudication, reporting, and notice requirements
applicable to certain licensing boards and
commissions

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Increases the total
number of credits that may be earned by an
offender upon earning a bachel or's degree or
master's degree

HIGHER EDUCATION Providesrelative to
financial aid

CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Providesrelative to
certain pretrial procedures

CRIME Creates the crime of adoption deception

CURRICULA Removes the termination of the
Dua Enrollment Framework Task Force

INSURANCE Provides relative to mandatory
audits of title insurance producers by title insurers

INSURERS Provides relative to the workers
compensation claims office requirement for
insurers issuing such policiesin Louisiana



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

23.

HB84

HB119

HB137

HB139

HB141

HB145

HB167

HB179

HB182

HB214

HB223

HB227

HB231

HB234

MARCELLE

HUGHES

DUPLESSIS

GADBERRY

STAGNI

BRYANT

MIKE JOHNSON

FIRMENT

VILLIO

CORMIER

WILLARD

WHEAT

MARCELLE

CARPENTER

JURY DUTY Providesrelative to qualification of
jurors

HIGHER ED/BD REGENTS Provides relative
to the Advisory Council on Historically Black
Colleges and Universities

GAMING/CASINO Provides relative to non-
gaming economic development activities by the
casino gaming operator

ELECTION CODE Requires specified members
of the parish board of election supervisorsto
complete annual training relative to the
preparation for and conduct of elections

ELECTIONS Requires persons conducting exit
polls within six hundred feet of a polling placeto
register with the secretary of state

PARDON/PAROLE Providesrelativeto parole

VOTING/REGISTRATION Provides for
removal of deceased persons from voter
registration rolls

INSURANCE Providesrelative to the
requirements for officers and directors of domestic
regulated entities

INSURERS Provides relative to annual meetings
of domestic insurance companies

REGISTRARS OF VOTERS Providesrelative
to required orientation and training of new
registrars of voters

ANIMALS/CRUELTY Providesrelativeto
proper shelter for adog

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelativeto
subpoena duces tecum when investigating sex
offenses involving human trafficking

ANIMALS Provides relative to the disposition of
dogs used in dogfighting

CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Providesrelative to the
Louisiana Sexual Assault Oversight Commission



HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB502

2. HB376

3. HB629

STEFANSKI

IVEY

IVEY

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to dealer
warranty compensation

TAX/INCOME TAX Providesfor aflat tax rate
for purposes of calculating income tax for
individuas, estates, and trusts and modifies
income tax credits and deductions

TAX Providesrelative to individual income tax,
corporation income tax, corporation franchise tax,
and ad valorem tax



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28, 2021

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB236

HB248

HB251

HB260

HB271

HB281

HB283

HB303

HB325

HB329

HB330

HB373

HB387

EMERSON

JAMES

JONES

GREGORY

MILLER

MARCELLE

EDMONSTON

HOLLIS

LYONS

LARVADAIN

LANCE HARRIS

LANCE HARRIS

BISHOP

GREEN

INSURERS/IGUARANTY ASSNS Provides
relative to Louisiana Life and Health Insurance
Guaranty Association Law

CORRECTIONS Decreases probation and parole
feesfor certain offenders

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
time limitations for instituting prosecution for
crimes with victims with infirmities

LEGISLATION Provides for technical
corrections and revision of provisions of Title 36
of the Louisiana Revised Statutes

CORRECTIONS Providesfor a Transitional
Residentia Pilot Program for female offenders

INSURANCE CLAIMS-ADJUSTR Provides
relative to continuing education for insurance
clams adjusters

INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Repeals
reporting requirements related to commercial
motor vehicle policies

BAIL Providesrelative to constructive surrender
and non-warrant surrender

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides with
respect to the procedure of arrest of persons with
minor or dependent children

VOTERS/VOTING Changes age of achild who
may accompany a parent or legal guardian into a
voting machine

ELECTIONS/COMMISSIONERS Increases the
number of commissioners for the presidential
preference primary election

PUBLIC RECORDS Establishes an exception to
public records requirements for certain
information by the secretary of state

INSURERS Provides relative to network leasing
by dental insurers



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

HB39%4

HB406

HB409

HB435

HB436

HB462

HB541

HB576

HB581

HB595

RISER

BISHOP

FREEMAN

ROMERO

FREIBERG

HUVAL

ILLG

FRIEMAN

MIKE JOHNSON

DUSTIN MILLER

HIGHER EDUCATION Requires postsecondary
education institutions to post reports relative to
campus security policies and campus crime
statistics on their websites

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelativeto
the presence of the defendant in misdemeanor
prosecutions

HIGHER EDUCATION Providesrelativeto
campus safety and accountability

GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Providesrelative
to video draw poker devices

INSURANCE/L I FE Repeals requirements for the
Department of Insurance to maintain a central
database for contact information on life insurance
policiesin force in the state

INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE Provides
relative to the tax on surplus lines and
unauthorized insurance

GAMING Providesrelative to the central
computer monitoring system of electronic gaming
deviceslocated at certain gaming facilities

INSURANCE Provides relative to reserves for
insurers

ELECTION CODE Makesrevisionsto the
Louisiana Election Code

INSURANCE CLAIMS Providesfor the
payment of health insurance claims prior to the
credentialing of a healthcare provider



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 3, 2021

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB638 HILFERTY MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to driver's license transactions



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 4, 2021

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB464 IVEY TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION Provides
for ad valorem tax exemptions for certain capital
investment projects



DATE: Apr 26, 2021
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME. 417 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:  Apr 26, 2021

TIME: 4:17 PM
TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2021 LEG. DAY: 10
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HCRG6

Zeringue

MORNING HOUR 16

APP-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HBS Butler W&M-FAV

HB26 McCormick W&M-W/ AMD

HB31 Muscarello APP-FAV

HB38 Edmonds APP-FAV

HB58 Coussan APP-FAV

HB72 Coussan NATR-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB76 LaCombe W&M-FAV

HB93 Miguez THPW-FAV

HB94 Fontenot W&M-FAV

HB105  Pressly THPW-W/ AMD
HB128  Zeringue APP-FAV, TO H&G
HB142  Thompson APP-W/ AMD

HB143  Willard W&M-FAV, TO CL&P
HB146  Hilferty W&M-FAV

HB154  Zeringue APP-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB200 Bacala W&M-FAV

HB202  Bishop, S. CL&P-W/ AMD
HB273  Beaullieu APP-FAV, TO CL&P
HB274  Bishop, S. CL&P-W/ AMD
HB276  Beaullieu APP-W/ AMD

HB284 llig APP-FAV



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2021

TIME:

LEG. DAY:

PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 26, 2021
4:17 PM
10

2

HB316
HB323
HB335
HB337
HB338
HB347
HB349
HB354
HB362
HB366
HB369
HB370
HB374
HB383
HB391
HB397
HB443
HB461
HB495
HB501
HB511
HB522
HB544
HB545
HB549
HB558
HB562
HB566
HB573

Davis
Gadberry
Coussan
Crews
McCormick
Kerner
Edmonston
Schamerhorn
Orgeron
McFarland
lvey

lvey
Duplessis
Stagni
Magee
White, M
Beaullieu
Hughes
lvey
Schamerhorn
McFarland
Selders
Hodges
Hughes
McCormick
Larvadain
Bourriaque
Jordan
Stefanski

H&W-FAV
COM-FAV
NATR-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
APP-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
W&M-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-WO/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
NATR-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
APP-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2021

TIME:

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 26, 2021
4:17 PM
10

3

HB590
HB600
HB618
HB627
HB646
HB648
HB659
HB660
HB669
HB670

Davis
Goudeau
Miller, D.
Huval
James
Deshotel
Willard
Hughes
Carter, Gary
Carter, Gary

NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
COM-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
W&M-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV



