LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2021

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 42

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 6 APP-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

SC DIII	s on se	cond Reading Reported by Committee			
HB	8	W&M-FAV	HB	366	NATR-W/ AMD
HB	26	W&M-W/ AMD	HB	369	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB	31	APP-FAV	HB	370	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB	38	APP-FAV	HB	374	COM-W/ AMD
HB	58	APP-FAV	HB	383	H&W-FAV
HB	72	NATR-W/ AMD, TO H&G	HB	391	H&W-FAV
HB	76	W&M-FAV	HB	397	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	93	THPW-FAV	HB	443	W&M-FAV
HB	94	W&M-FAV	HB	461	H&W-FAV
HB	105	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	495	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	128	APP-FAV, TO H&G	HB	501	THPW-FAV
HB	142	APP-W/ AMD	HB	511	APP-W/ AMD
HB	143	W&M-FAV, TO CL&P	HB	522	H&W-FAV
HB	146	W&M-FAV	HB	544	NATR-FAV
HB	154	APP-W/ AMD, TO CL&P	HB	545	APP-W/ AMD
HB	200	W&M-FAV	HB	549	NATR-FAV
HB	202	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	558	NATR-W/ AMD
HB	273	APP-FAV, TO CL&P	HB	562	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	274	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	566	APP-FAV
HB	276	APP-W/ AMD	HB	573	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	284	APP-FAV	HB	590	NATR-FAV
HB	316	H&W-FAV	HB	600	NATR-FAV
HB	323	COM-FAV	HB	618	APP-W/ AMD
HB	335	NATR-FAV	HB	627	NATR-W/ AMD
HB	337	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	646	NATR-FAV
HB	338	THPW-FAV	HB	648	COM-W/ AMD
HB	347	APP-FAV	HB	659	W&M-FAV
HB	349	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	660	W&M-FAV
HB	354	THPW-FAV	HB	669	NATR-FAV
HB	362	W&M-FAV	HB	670	NATR-FAV

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2021

HR 9

HCR 11, 15

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2021

HB 23, 27, 32, 42, 46, 54, 60, 65, 74, 84, 119, 137, 139, 141, 145, 167, 179, 182, 214, 223, 227, 231, 234

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2021

HB 236, 248, 251, 260, 271, 281, 283, 303, 325, 329, 330, 373, 394, 387, 406, 409, 435, 436, 462, 541, 576, 581, 595

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2021

HB 502

HB 376, 629

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2021

HB 638

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/4/2021

HB 464

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 55, 171, 277, 278, 302, 327, 437, 475, 612

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2021

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [3 items]

1. HR9	ZERINGUE	HOUSE/RULES Provides for recommittal of any instrument with a specified fiscal impact to the Committee on Appropriations
2. HCR11	HUGHES	STUDENTS Requests the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education to develop a plan for providing school literacy coaches for students in kindergarten through second grade in elementary schools identified as needing improvement
3. HCR15	HUGHES	JUVENILES Requests the Juvenile Justice Reform Act Implementation Commission to study local education agency budgets

H

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 items]			
1. 1	HB23	CHARLES OWEN	CRIME Repeals crimes relative to defamation
2. 1	HB27	GREGORY MILLER	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Repeals certain adjudication, reporting, and notice requirements applicable to certain licensing boards and commissions
3.]	НВ32	SELDERS	CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Increases the total number of credits that may be earned by an offender upon earning a bachelor's degree or master's degree
4.]	HB42	DAVIS	HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to financial aid
5.]	НВ46	JAMES	CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Provides relative to certain pretrial procedures
6. l	HB54	EDMONDS	CRIME Creates the crime of adoption deception
7.]	HB60	BRASS	CURRICULA Removes the termination of the Dual Enrollment Framework Task Force
8.]	НВ65	ECHOLS	INSURANCE Provides relative to mandatory audits of title insurance producers by title insurers
9.]	НВ74	FRIEMAN	INSURERS Provides relative to the workers' compensation claims office requirement for insurers issuing such policies in Louisiana

10. HB84	MARCELLE	JURY DUTY Provides relative to qualification of jurors
11. HB119	HUGHES	HIGHER ED/BD REGENTS Provides relative to the Advisory Council on Historically Black Colleges and Universities
12. HB137	DUPLESSIS	GAMING/CASINO Provides relative to nongaming economic development activities by the casino gaming operator
13. HB139	GADBERRY	ELECTION CODE Requires specified members of the parish board of election supervisors to complete annual training relative to the preparation for and conduct of elections
14. HB141	STAGNI	ELECTIONS Requires persons conducting exit polls within six hundred feet of a polling place to register with the secretary of state
15. HB145	BRYANT	PARDON/PAROLE Provides relative to parole
16. HB167	MIKE JOHNSON	VOTING/REGISTRATION Provides for removal of deceased persons from voter registration rolls
17. HB179	FIRMENT	INSURANCE Provides relative to the requirements for officers and directors of domestic regulated entities
18. HB182	VILLIO	INSURERS Provides relative to annual meetings of domestic insurance companies
19. HB214	CORMIER	REGISTRARS OF VOTERS Provides relative to required orientation and training of new registrars of voters
20. HB223	WILLARD	ANIMALS/CRUELTY Provides relative to proper shelter for a dog
21. HB227	WHEAT	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to subpoena duces tecum when investigating sex offenses involving human trafficking
22. HB231	MARCELLE	ANIMALS Provides relative to the disposition of dogs used in dogfighting
23. HB234	CARPENTER	CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Provides relative to the Louisiana Sexual Assault Oversight Commission

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB502	STEFANSKI	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to dealer warranty compensation
2. HB376	IVEY	TAX/INCOME TAX Provides for a flat tax rate for purposes of calculating income tax for individuals, estates, and trusts and modifies income tax credits and deductions
3. HB629	IVEY	TAX Provides relative to individual income tax, corporation income tax, corporation franchise tax, and ad valorem tax

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28, 2021

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 items]

1. HB236	EMERSON	INSURERS/GUARANTY ASSNS Provides relative to Louisiana Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association Law
2. HB248	JAMES	CORRECTIONS Decreases probation and parole fees for certain offenders
3. HB251	JONES	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to time limitations for instituting prosecution for crimes with victims with infirmities
4. HB260	GREGORY MILLER	LEGISLATION Provides for technical corrections and revision of provisions of Title 36 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes
5. HB271	MARCELLE	CORRECTIONS Provides for a Transitional Residential Pilot Program for female offenders
6. HB281	EDMONSTON	INSURANCE CLAIMS-ADJUSTR Provides relative to continuing education for insurance claims adjusters
7. HB283	HOLLIS	INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Repeals reporting requirements related to commercial motor vehicle policies
8. HB303	LYONS	BAIL Provides relative to constructive surrender and non-warrant surrender
9. HB325	LARVADAIN	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides with respect to the procedure of arrest of persons with minor or dependent children
10. HB329	LANCE HARRIS	VOTERS/VOTING Changes age of a child who may accompany a parent or legal guardian into a voting machine
11. HB330	LANCE HARRIS	ELECTIONS/COMMISSIONERS Increases the number of commissioners for the presidential preference primary election
12. HB373	BISHOP	PUBLIC RECORDS Establishes an exception to public records requirements for certain information by the secretary of state
13. HB387	GREEN	INSURERS Provides relative to network leasing by dental insurers

14. HB394	RISER	HIGHER EDUCATION Requires postsecondary education institutions to post reports relative to campus security policies and campus crime statistics on their websites
15. HB406	BISHOP	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the presence of the defendant in misdemeanor prosecutions
16. HB409	FREEMAN	HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to campus safety and accountability
17. HB435	ROMERO	GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Provides relative to video draw poker devices
18. HB436	FREIBERG	INSURANCE/LIFE Repeals requirements for the Department of Insurance to maintain a central database for contact information on life insurance policies in force in the state
19. HB462	HUVAL	INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE Provides relative to the tax on surplus lines and unauthorized insurance
20. HB541	ILLG	GAMING Provides relative to the central computer monitoring system of electronic gaming devices located at certain gaming facilities
21. HB576	FRIEMAN	INSURANCE Provides relative to reserves for insurers
22. HB581	MIKE JOHNSON	ELECTION CODE Makes revisions to the Louisiana Election Code
23. HB595	DUSTIN MILLER	INSURANCE CLAIMS Provides for the payment of health insurance claims prior to the credentialing of a healthcare provider

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 3, 2021

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB638 HILFERTY MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC** Provides relative to driver's license transactions

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 4, 2021

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB464 IVEY TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION** Provides for ad valorem tax exemptions for certain capital investment projects

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE: Apr 26, 2021 4:17 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2021

TODAYS DATE: Apr 26, 2021
TIME: 4:17 PM
LEG. DAY: 10
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR6 Zeringue APP-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

Butler	W&M-FAV
McCormick	W&M-W/ AMD
Muscarello	APP-FAV
Edmonds	APP-FAV
Coussan	APP-FAV
Coussan	NATR-W/ AMD, TO H&G
LaCombe	W&M-FAV
Miguez	THPW-FAV
Fontenot	W&M-FAV
Pressly	THPW-W/ AMD
Zeringue	APP-FAV, TO H&G
Thompson	APP-W/ AMD
Willard	W&M-FAV, TO CL&P
Hilferty	W&M-FAV
Zeringue	APP-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
Bacala	W&M-FAV
Bishop, S.	CL&P-W/ AMD
Beaullieu	APP-FAV, TO CL&P
Bishop, S.	CL&P-W/ AMD
Beaullieu	APP-W/ AMD
IIIg	APP-FAV
	McCormick Muscarello Edmonds Coussan Coussan LaCombe Miguez Fontenot Pressly Zeringue Thompson Willard Hilferty Zeringue Bacala Bishop, S. Beaullieu Bishop, S. Beaullieu

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2021

TODAYS DATE: Apr 26, 2021
TIME: 4:17 PM
LEG. DAY: 10
PAGE: 2

HB316	Davis	H&W-FAV
HB323	Gadberry	COM-FAV
HB335	Coussan	NATR-FAV
HB337	Crews	THPW-W/ AMD
HB338	McCormick	THPW-FAV
HB347	Kerner	APP-FAV
HB349	Edmonston	THPW-W/ AMD
HB354	Schamerhorn	THPW-FAV
HB362	Orgeron	W&M-FAV
HB366	McFarland	NATR-W/ AMD
HB369	Ivey	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB370	Ivey	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB374	Duplessis	COM-W/ AMD
HB383	Stagni	H&W-FAV
HB391	Magee	H&W-FAV
HB397	White, M	H&W-W/ AMD
HB443	Beaullieu	W&M-FAV
HB461	Hughes	H&W-FAV
HB495	Ivey	H&W-W/ AMD
HB501	Schamerhorn	THPW-FAV
HB511	McFarland	APP-W/ AMD
HB522	Selders	H&W-FAV
HB544	Hodges	NATR-FAV
HB545	Hughes	APP-W/ AMD
HB549	McCormick	NATR-FAV
HB558	Larvadain	NATR-W/ AMD
HB562	Bourriaque	W&M-W/ AMD
HB566	Jordan	APP-FAV
HB573	Stefanski	W&M-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2021

TODAYS DATE: Apr 26, 2021 TIME: 4:17 PM LEG. DAY: 10 PAGE: 3

HB590	Davis	NATR-FAV
HB600	Goudeau	NATR-FAV
HB618	Miller, D.	APP-W/ AMD
HB627	Huval	NATR-W/ AMD
HB646	James	NATR-FAV
HB648	Deshotel	COM-W/ AMD
HB659	Willard	W&M-FAV
HB660	Hughes	W&M-FAV
HB669	Carter, Gary	NATR-FAV
HB670	Carter, Gary	NATR-FAV